
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 890


asked on Wednesday, 6 June 2007


MR GIBSON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES AND
WATER AND MINISTER ASSISTING THE PREMIER IN NORTH
QUEENSLAND (MR WALLACE)—

QUESTION:

With reference to Question on Notice No. 637 asked on 19 April 2007, regarding the State Government submission to the Senate Standing Committee on Rural and Regional Affairs inquiry into water supplies for South East Queensland – Traveston Dam—

(1) Will he provide a list of the hydrological studies or models, mentioned in part 1 of the answer to Question on Notice No. 637, that were used to inform the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Infrastructure, as data provided by his department?


(2) Will he provide the unit cost for the water produced from the Traveston

Crossing Dam mentioned in the State Government’s submission and the unit cost for the water produced from the Traveston Crossing Dam that has been announced, due to the inability of the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Infrastructure to provide that information?


(3) Will he provide an itemised breakdown of the costs included in the State

Government’s submission to the inquiry, due to the inability of the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for infrastructure to provide that information, and in particular for Traveston Dam Stage 1 and 2 reported separately for (a) construction costs, (b) pumping costs, (c) pipeline costs, (d) relocation of all infrastructure and (e) other costs related to the project?


ANSWER:

This question would be best directed to my colleague, the Honourable Anna Bligh MP, the Deputy Premier, Treasurer and Minister for Infrastructure, whose portfolio responsibilities cover this matter.

